

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-4720 Version: 1 Name: Paul Borg Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 7/6/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/25/2018 Final action: 7/25/2018

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Capital Planning and Policy

Vendor: Paul Borg Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Contract Value: \$3,840,000.00

Contract period: 8/1/2018 - 2/1/2020

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018 \$2,267,532.00 FY 2019 \$1,572,468.00

Accounts: Capital Improvement Program-580

Contract Number(s): 1755-16824

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority-and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract provides for the installation of the telecommunications infrastructure is in support of the required software under the Transitional Administrator's Agreed Supplemental Order, Memorandum of Agreement, and Modified Implementation Plan. The devices and software systems utilized by JTDC and Health & Hospital systems will be able to communicate and integrate information to better monitor and serve staff and juvenile residents.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Paul Borg Construction Company was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes: EARL MANNING, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Capital Planning and Policy

File #: 18-4720, Version: 1

Vendor: Paul Borg Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Contract Value: \$3,840,000.00

Contract period: 8/1/2018 - 2/1/2020

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2018 \$2,267,532.00 FY 2019 \$1,572,468.00

Accounts: Capital Improvement Program-580

Contract Number(s): 1755-16824

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority-and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract provides for the installation of the telecommunications infrastructure is in support of the required software under the Transitional Administrator's Agreed Supplemental Order, Memorandum of Agreement, and Modified Implementation Plan. The devices and software systems utilized by JTDC and Health & Hospital systems will be able to communicate and integrate information to better monitor and serve staff and juvenile residents.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Paul Borg Construction Company was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.